122 www.kuebler.com 6/2009
Counters with stepper motor – KWh 17
Product features
• 7-digit drum-type counting mechanism
(cyclometer) with pulse control, for
installation in kWh meters
• Stepper motor drive
• Each incoming pulse advances the

Counters with stepper motor – KWh 17
Dimensions:
Order Code: 1.94X.XXX.XXX.XXX
Type
Electrical connection
3 = pin       0.64 x L (L = 19 mm [0.748“])
4 = pin       0.64 x L (L = 5 mm [0.197“])
5 = pin       0.64 x L (L = 7.5 mm [0.295“])
Mounting
0 = Latch at the side (standard)
1 = Latch on top and bottom (optional)
Colour of wheels
0 = Digit colour white on black,
1. Decimal position red on black
2 = Digit colour white on black
For all digits
3 = Digit colour white on black,
1. Decimal position with symbols
white on black
4 = Digit colour white on black,
1. Decimal position with symbols
red on black
Options
346 = Extended temperature range
40 ... +90 °C [–40 ... +194 °F]
Nominal voltage
090 = 5 V DC
091 = 10 V DC
Shield against magnetic fields
0 = Without shield
1 = With shielding housing
==
L
55 [2.17] ø 1.5 [0.06]
9.9 [0.39]
30 [1.18]
ø 2.5 [0.1]
3
[0
.1
2]
1.
5
[0
.0
6]
2
[0
.0
8]
32
.5
 [1
-2
8]
0.64 [0.3]
22.6 [0.89]
40 [1.57]
57 [2.24]
4.1 [0.16]
47.7 [1.88]
48 [1.89]
63 [2.48]3.5 [0.14]
ø
3.